
Minnesota State (10-0) -vs- UW-Stout (6-3)
12/18/08 at Menomonie, Wis.  Johnson Fieldhouse

 
 

 
 
Minnesota State 79

UW-Stout 68

Date: 12/18/08
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 457
Site: Menomonie, Wis.  Johnson Fieldhouse
Referees: Jeff Schmit, Wayne Brevik, Scott Dobertein
Notes: Minnesota State ranked ninth in USA Today/ESPN Division II
poll

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Minnesota State 42 37 79
UW-Stout 40 28 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Johnson,Heather * 29 9-14 4-8 0-1 0-0 0 0 5 4 0 1 22
21 Noreen,Joanne * 26 6-14 1-3 3-5 3-2 5 3 3 2 0 4 16
12 Moe,Tiffany * 27 6-10 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 1 1 12
25 Andrews,Alex * 29 2-7 0-1 2-6 2-4 6 3 3 1 3 3 6
22 Walsh,Andrea * 25 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 2 0
40 Trauger,Liz 24 4-9 0-1 3-4 1-6 7 1 1 0 0 4 11
34 Foster,Flecia 16 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 2 6
23 Barber,Lauren 4 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
05 Korton,Mari 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 2 2
03 Christianson,Nicole 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Weber,Laura 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-68 5-16 8-16 11-19 30 13 16 13 4 19 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-36   52.78 % 3-11   27.27 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 14-32   43.75 % 2-5   40.00 % 7-14   50.00 %
Total 33-68   48.5 % 5-16   31.3 % 8-16   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 23
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
00:59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hirssig, Julia * 25 4-13 0-0 0-0 6-6 12 1 1 1 0 0 8
32 Maslowski, Megan * 18 3-6 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 2 0 8
33 Edwards, Charlee * 29 3-7 0-1 0-2 2-6 8 0 1 4 0 0 6
31 Stokke, Kim * 28 3-7 0-2 0-1 0-3 3 1 4 7 1 1 6
15 Gerber, Lindsey * 32 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 2 5 0 1 3
25 VanVreede, Tricia 22 4-7 0-2 7-8 3-2 5 1 1 6 0 1 15
22 DeWitt, Danielle 17 5-7 1-1 0-0 1-6 7 2 1 3 1 0 11
41 Dickey, Tanya 12 3-6 3-4 0-2 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 1 9
44 Wyngaard, Nikki 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
20 VanDenHeuvel, Cody 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
02 Suda, Alex 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Todd, Alisha 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Brost, Lindsey 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-58 7-18 7-13 15-28 43 13 15 28 4 4 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34   47.06 % 4-9   44.44 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 11-24   45.83 % 3-9   33.33 % 3-9   33.33 %
Total 27-58   46.6 % 7-18   38.9 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 5 1st-11:29



First Half Box Score
Minnesota State 42

UW-Stout 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Johnson,Heather 14 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 10
21 Noreen,Joanne 13 3-9 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 2 7
12 Moe,Tiffany 14 5-6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 1 0 10
25 Andrews,Alex 16 1-4 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 1 3 0 2 2 3
22 Walsh,Andrea 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
40 Trauger,Liz 9 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 6
34 Foster,Flecia 9 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
23 Barber,Lauren 4 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
5 Korton,Mari 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Christianson,Nicole 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Weber,Laura 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-36 3-11 1-2 2-9 11 6 9 5 3 8 42
52.8 % 27.3 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Hirssig, Julia 11 0-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
32 Maslowski, Megan 9 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 3
33 Edwards, Charlee 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 1 2 0 0 4
31 Stokke, Kim 11 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 4 0 0 4
15 Gerber, Lindsey 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 1 0
25 VanVreede, Tricia 12 3-5 0-1 4-4 2-2 4 0 1 3 0 1 10
22 DeWitt, Danielle 10 5-7 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 1 0 11
41 Dickey, Tanya 7 2-4 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 6
44 Wyngaard, Nikki 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
20 VanDenHeuvel, Cody 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Suda, Alex 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Todd, Alisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Brost, Lindsey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-34 4-9 4-4 9-15 24 3 9 16 1 3 40
47.1 % 44.4 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Minnesota State 37

UW-Stout 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Johnson,Heather 15 5-9 2-5 0-1 0-0 0 0 3 3 0 1 12
21 Noreen,Joanne 13 3-5 0-0 3-5 2-1 3 2 3 1 0 2 9
12 Moe,Tiffany 13 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
25 Andrews,Alex 13 1-3 0-0 1-4 2-2 4 2 0 1 1 1 3
22 Walsh,Andrea 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 1 0
40 Trauger,Liz 15 1-4 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 2 5
34 Foster,Flecia 7 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 4
23 Barber,Lauren 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Korton,Mari 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
3 Christianson,Nicole 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Weber,Laura 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-32 2-5 7-14 9-10 19 7 7 8 1 11 37
43.8 % 40.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Hirssig, Julia 14 4-8 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 1 1 0 0 0 8
32 Maslowski, Megan 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 2 0 5
33 Edwards, Charlee 16 1-3 0-1 0-2 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 2
31 Stokke, Kim 17 1-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 2 3 1 1 2
15 Gerber, Lindsey 18 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 3
25 VanVreede, Tricia 10 1-2 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 5
22 DeWitt, Danielle 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 0
41 Dickey, Tanya 5 1-2 1-2 0-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 3
44 Wyngaard, Nikki 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
20 VanDenHeuvel, Cody 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Suda, Alex 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Todd, Alisha 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Brost, Lindsey 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-24 3-9 3-9 6-13 19 10 6 12 3 1 28
45.8 % 33.3 % 33.3 %



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Minnesota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UW-Stout
19:45 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,CHARLEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
19:30 FOUL  by STOKKE,KIM

MISS FT by ANDREWS,ALEX 19:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALEX 19:30 1-2 H 1

19:23 TURNOVER  by GERBER,LINDSEY
TURNOVER  by MOE,TIFFANY 19:14

19:12 STEAL  by GERBER,LINDSEY
19:02 MISS JUMPER by HIRSSIG,JULIA

BLOCK  by ANDREWS,ALEX 19:02
REBOUND DEF by WALSH,ANDREA --
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEX 18:47
REBOUND OFF by NOREEN,JOANNE --
MISS JUMPER by NOREEN,JOANNE 18:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HIRSSIG,JULIA
18:34 TURNOVER  by GERBER,LINDSEY

GOOD LAYUP by MOE,TIFFANY(in the paint) 18:30 3-2 V 1
18:10 MISS JUMPER by HIRSSIG,JULIA

-- REBOUND OFF by HIRSSIG,JULIA
18:05 MISS JUMPER by HIRSSIG,JULIA

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEX --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER 17:53 6-2 V 4
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ALEX --

17:39 TURNOVER  by HIRSSIG,JULIA
17:39 SUB IN by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
17:39 SUB IN by DEWITT,DANIELLE
17:39 SUB OUT by HIRSSIG,JULIA
17:39 SUB OUT by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN

FOUL  by WALSH,ANDREA 17:22
17:05 MISS LAYUP by DEWITT,DANIELLE

REBOUND DEF by NOREEN,JOANNE --
MISS JUMPER by NOREEN,JOANNE 16:58

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
FOUL  by NOREEN,JOANNE 16:37

16:37 6-3 V 3 GOOD FT by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
16:37 6-4 V 2 GOOD FT by VANVREEDE,TRICIA

MISS 3PTR by NOREEN,JOANNE 16:23
-- REBOUND DEF by STOKKE,KIM

16:15 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by STOKKE,KIM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER 16:08
REBOUND OFF by WALSH,ANDREA --
GOOD LAYUP by NOREEN,JOANNE(in the paint) 15:58 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HEATHER --

15:38 8-8 GOOD JUMPER by DEWITT,DANIELLE
MISS JUMPER by NOREEN,JOANNE 15:26

15:26 BLOCK  by DEWITT,DANIELLE
-- REBOUND DEF by VANVREEDE,TRICIA

15:19 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STOKKE,KIM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NOREEN,JOANNE 15:08

-- REBOUND DEF by STOKKE,KIM
15:05 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by FOSTER,FLECIA 15:05
SUB IN by TRAUGER,LIZ 15:05
SUB OUT by MOE,TIFFANY 15:05
SUB OUT by NOREEN,JOANNE 15:05

15:05 SUB IN by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
15:05 SUB IN by HIRSSIG,JULIA



15:05 SUB IN by DICKEY,TANYA
15:05 SUB IN by WYNGAARD,NIKKI
15:05 SUB OUT by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
15:05 SUB OUT by STOKKE,KIM
15:05 SUB OUT by DEWITT,DANIELLE
15:05 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
14:57 MISS 3PTR by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by WALSH,ANDREA --
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,FLECIA 14:54

-- REBOUND DEF by DICKEY,TANYA
14:43 MISS 3PTR by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,FLECIA --
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HEATHER 14:19

13:54 MISS LAYUP by DICKEY,TANYA
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEX --
GOOD LAYUP by TRAUGER,LIZ(in the paint) 13:47 10-10
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HEATHER --

13:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BARBER,LAUREN 13:40
SUB IN by MOE,TIFFANY 13:40
SUB IN by WEBER,LAURA 13:40
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HEATHER 13:40
SUB OUT by WALSH,ANDREA 13:40
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEX 13:40

13:26 MISS JUMPER by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,FLECIA --

13:23 FOUL  by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
13:23 SUB OUT by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
13:23 SUB OUT by GERBER,LINDSEY
13:23 SUB OUT by HIRSSIG,JULIA
13:23 SUB OUT by DICKEY,TANYA
13:23 SUB OUT by WYNGAARD,NIKKI

GOOD JUMPER by BARBER,LAUREN 13:21 12-10 V 2
13:11 MISS JUMPER by DEWITT,DANIELLE

-- REBOUND OFF by WYNGAARD,NIKKI
13:04 MISS 3PTR by WYNGAARD,NIKKI

REBOUND DEF by WEBER,LAURA --
MISS 3PTR by BARBER,LAUREN 12:58

-- REBOUND DEF by DEWITT,DANIELLE
12:52 12-13 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DICKEY,TANYA

-- ASSIST  by DEWITT,DANIELLE
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,FLECIA 12:36

12:35 STEAL  by DICKEY,TANYA
12:23 12-15 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by DEWITT,DANIELLE

GOOD LAYUP by TRAUGER,LIZ(in the paint) 12:09 14-15 H 1
ASSIST  by MOE,TIFFANY --

11:56 MISS 3PTR by STOKKE,KIM
-- REBOUND OFF by DICKEY,TANYA

11:51 MISS JUMPER by DICKEY,TANYA
BLOCK  by MOE,TIFFANY 11:51

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HEATHER 11:51
SUB IN by WALSH,ANDREA 11:51
SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALEX 11:51
SUB IN by NOREEN,JOANNE 11:51
SUB OUT by BARBER,LAUREN 11:51
SUB OUT by FOSTER,FLECIA 11:51
SUB OUT by TRAUGER,LIZ 11:51
SUB OUT by WEBER,LAURA 11:51

11:51 SUB IN by DICKEY,TANYA
11:51 SUB IN by DEWITT,DANIELLE
11:51 SUB IN by EDWARDS,CHARLEE



11:51 SUB IN by STOKKE,KIM
11:51 SUB IN by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
11:49 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CHARLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
11:45 14-17 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,CHARLEE

TURNOVER  by NOREEN,JOANNE 11:34
11:32 STEAL  by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
11:29 14-19 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by DEWITT,DANIELLE

-- ASSIST  by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:09
GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEX 10:55 16-19 H 3
ASSIST  by MOE,TIFFANY --

10:41 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
STEAL  by ANDREWS,ALEX 10:39
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,HEATHER 10:35 18-19 H 1

10:27 TURNOVER  by STOKKE,KIM
STEAL  by ANDREWS,ALEX 10:25
GOOD LAYUP by MOE,TIFFANY(in the paint) 10:22 20-19 V 1
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ALEX --

10:11 MISS JUMPER by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
BLOCK  by ANDREWS,ALEX 10:11

-- REBOUND OFF by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
10:05 20-22 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DICKEY,TANYA

-- ASSIST  by STOKKE,KIM
MISS JUMPER by WALSH,ANDREA 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DEWITT,DANIELLE
09:34 TURNOVER  by STOKKE,KIM

STEAL  by WALSH,ANDREA 09:32
GOOD JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY 09:30 22-22
ASSIST  by WALSH,ANDREA --

09:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by TRAUGER,LIZ 09:29
SUB OUT by WALSH,ANDREA 09:29

09:29 SUB IN by VANDENHEUVEL,CODY
09:29 SUB IN by GERBER,LINDSEY
09:29 SUB OUT by DICKEY,TANYA
09:29 SUB OUT by STOKKE,KIM
09:12 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,CHARLEE

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER 08:45 25-22 V 3
08:33 25-24 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by VANVREEDE,TRICIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GERBER,LINDSEY
MISS LAYUP by NOREEN,JOANNE 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DEWITT,DANIELLE
08:07 25-27 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DEWITT,DANIELLE

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
GOOD LAYUP by TRAUGER,LIZ(in the paint) 07:52 27-27
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,ALEX --
FOUL  by MOE,TIFFANY 07:44

07:44 SUB IN by WYNGAARD,NIKKI
07:44 SUB IN by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
07:44 SUB IN by HIRSSIG,JULIA
07:44 SUB OUT by DEWITT,DANIELLE
07:44 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
07:44 SUB OUT by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
07:40 27-29 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WYNGAARD,NIKKI

MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEX 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by HIRSSIG,JULIA

07:15 TURNOVER  by WYNGAARD,NIKKI
STEAL  by TRAUGER,LIZ 07:13
GOOD LAYUP by MOE,TIFFANY(in the paint) 07:10 29-29

06:39 29-32 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
-- ASSIST  by GERBER,LINDSEY



GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,HEATHER 06:32 31-32 H 1
06:15 TURNOVER  by GERBER,LINDSEY

STEAL  by NOREEN,JOANNE 06:12
06:12 FOUL  by VANDENHEUVEL,CODY

SUB IN by WALSH,ANDREA 06:12
SUB IN by KORTON,MARI 06:12
SUB IN by FOSTER,FLECIA 06:12
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HEATHER 06:12
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEX 06:12
SUB OUT by MOE,TIFFANY 06:12

06:12 SUB IN by DICKEY,TANYA
06:12 SUB IN by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
06:12 SUB OUT by GERBER,LINDSEY
06:12 SUB OUT by HIRSSIG,JULIA

GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,FLECIA 06:01 33-32 V 1
05:48 MISS 3PTR by VANVREEDE,TRICIA

REBOUND DEF by TRAUGER,LIZ --
MISS 3PTR by TRAUGER,LIZ 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:14 33-34 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by VANVREEDE,TRICIA

-- ASSIST  by DICKEY,TANYA
MISS JUMPER by TRAUGER,LIZ 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
STEAL  by TRAUGER,LIZ 04:38

04:36 TURNOVER  by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
GOOD 3PTR by NOREEN,JOANNE 04:25 36-34 V 2
ASSIST  by KORTON,MARI --

04:02 TURNOVER  by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
STEAL  by NOREEN,JOANNE 03:58
FOUL  by KORTON,MARI 03:56
SUB IN by BARBER,LAUREN 03:56
SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALEX 03:56
SUB OUT by TRAUGER,LIZ 03:56
SUB OUT by NOREEN,JOANNE 03:56

03:56 SUB IN by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
03:56 SUB IN by STOKKE,KIM
03:56 SUB IN by DEWITT,DANIELLE
03:56 SUB IN by HIRSSIG,JULIA
03:56 SUB IN by GERBER,LINDSEY
03:56 SUB OUT by VANDENHEUVEL,CODY
03:56 SUB OUT by WYNGAARD,NIKKI
03:56 SUB OUT by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
03:56 SUB OUT by DICKEY,TANYA
03:56 SUB OUT by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
03:41 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CHARLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALEX 03:36

03:31 TURNOVER  by STOKKE,KIM
GOOD LAYUP by BARBER,LAUREN(in the paint) 03:26 38-34 V 4

03:15 38-36 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by DEWITT,DANIELLE
-- ASSIST  by STOKKE,KIM

TURNOVER  by BARBER,LAUREN 03:04
02:41 TURNOVER  by DEWITT,DANIELLE

MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEX 02:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DEWITT,DANIELLE

02:09 TURNOVER  by STOKKE,KIM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HEATHER 02:09
SUB IN by NOREEN,JOANNE 02:09
SUB OUT by BARBER,LAUREN 02:09
SUB OUT by KORTON,MARI 02:09
MISS JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY 01:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



SUB IN by MOE,TIFFANY 01:52
SUB OUT by NOREEN,JOANNE 01:52

01:52 SUB IN by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
01:52 SUB OUT by DEWITT,DANIELLE
01:36 TURNOVER  by VANVREEDE,TRICIA

GOOD LAYUP by MOE,TIFFANY(in the paint) 01:30 40-36 V 4
01:10 TURNOVER  by VANVREEDE,TRICIA

STEAL  by FOSTER,FLECIA 01:08
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,FLECIA 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
FOUL  by FOSTER,FLECIA 00:34

00:34 40-37 V 3 GOOD FT by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
00:34 40-38 V 2 GOOD FT by VANVREEDE,TRICIA

SUB IN by NOREEN,JOANNE 00:34
SUB OUT by FOSTER,FLECIA 00:34
GOOD LAYUP by NOREEN,JOANNE(in the paint) 00:22 42-38 V 4

00:05 MISS JUMPER by HIRSSIG,JULIA
-- REBOUND OFF by HIRSSIG,JULIA

00:01 MISS JUMPER by HIRSSIG,JULIA
-- REBOUND OFF by VANVREEDE,TRICIA

00:00 42-40 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by VANVREEDE,TRICIA

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Minnesota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UW-Stout
19:50 42-43 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by STOKKE,KIM
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER 19:35

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
19:24 MISS JUMPER by HIRSSIG,JULIA

-- REBOUND OFF by HIRSSIG,JULIA
19:21 MISS JUMPER by HIRSSIG,JULIA

BLOCK  by ANDREWS,ALEX 19:21
-- REBOUND OFF by HIRSSIG,JULIA

19:16 MISS JUMPER by HIRSSIG,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEX --
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,HEATHER 19:03 44-43 V 1

18:44 44-45 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by HIRSSIG,JULIA
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER 18:24
REBOUND OFF by NOREEN,JOANNE --
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HEATHER(in the paint) 18:17 46-45 V 1
ASSIST  by NOREEN,JOANNE --

18:17 FOUL  by GERBER,LINDSEY
MISS FT by JOHNSON,HEATHER 18:17

-- REBOUND DEF by HIRSSIG,JULIA
18:03 TURNOVER  by STOKKE,KIM

STEAL  by NOREEN,JOANNE 18:00
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEX 17:40

17:40 BLOCK  by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
-- REBOUND DEF by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN

STEAL  by WALSH,ANDREA 17:30
17:27 TURNOVER  by GERBER,LINDSEY

TURNOVER  by WALSH,ANDREA 17:25
17:23 STEAL  by STOKKE,KIM
17:21 46-47 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by STOKKE,KIM

MISS JUMPER by NOREEN,JOANNE 17:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HIRSSIG,JULIA

FOUL  by WALSH,ANDREA 16:56
16:56 MISS FT by EDWARDS,CHARLEE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:56 MISS FT by EDWARDS,CHARLEE



REBOUND DEF by TRAUGER,LIZ --
SUB IN by TRAUGER,LIZ 16:56
SUB OUT by WALSH,ANDREA 16:56
MISS JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY 16:44

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
16:33 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,CHARLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by HIRSSIG,JULIA
16:28 46-49 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by HIRSSIG,JULIA

MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,HEATHER 16:21
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,ALEX --

16:20 FOUL  by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
MISS FT by ANDREWS,ALEX 16:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ANDREWS,ALEX 16:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:20 SUB IN by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
16:20 SUB IN by DEWITT,DANIELLE
16:20 SUB OUT by HIRSSIG,JULIA
16:20 SUB OUT by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
15:59 MISS LAYUP by STOKKE,KIM

REBOUND DEF by NOREEN,JOANNE --
15:50 FOUL  by DEWITT,DANIELLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50
GOOD FT by NOREEN,JOANNE 15:50 47-49 H 2
MISS FT by NOREEN,JOANNE 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by DEWITT,DANIELLE
15:50 SUB IN by DICKEY,TANYA
15:50 SUB OUT by GERBER,LINDSEY

STEAL  by MOE,TIFFANY 15:33
15:31 TURNOVER  by VANVREEDE,TRICIA

MISS JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY 15:15
MISS JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY 15:09
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,ALEX --
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER 15:01 50-49 V 1
ASSIST  by NOREEN,JOANNE --

14:48 MISS 3PTR by DICKEY,TANYA
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEX --
TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ALEX 14:44
SUB IN by KORTON,MARI 14:44
SUB IN by WALSH,ANDREA 14:44
SUB IN by FOSTER,FLECIA 14:44
SUB OUT by MOE,TIFFANY 14:44
SUB OUT by NOREEN,JOANNE 14:44
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEX 14:44

14:44 SUB IN by GERBER,LINDSEY
14:44 SUB IN by WYNGAARD,NIKKI
14:44 SUB OUT by STOKKE,KIM
14:44 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
14:39 50-51 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by VANVREEDE,TRICIA

-- ASSIST  by DICKEY,TANYA
GOOD JUMPER by TRAUGER,LIZ 14:11 52-51 V 1
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HEATHER --

13:58 MISS 3PTR by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
-- REBOUND OFF by DEWITT,DANIELLE

13:40 TURNOVER  by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
STEAL  by KORTON,MARI 13:38
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,FLECIA 13:20

12:51 MISS 3PTR by WYNGAARD,NIKKI
-- REBOUND OFF by VANVREEDE,TRICIA

FOUL  by TRAUGER,LIZ 12:49
12:49 52-52 GOOD FT by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
12:49 52-53 H 1 GOOD FT by VANVREEDE,TRICIA



SUB IN by CHRISTIANSON,NICOLE 12:49
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,HEATHER 12:49

12:40 FOUL  by DICKEY,TANYA
12:40 SUB IN by HIRSSIG,JULIA
12:40 SUB IN by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
12:40 SUB OUT by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
12:40 SUB OUT by DEWITT,DANIELLE
12:35 FOUL  by HIRSSIG,JULIA

GOOD FT by TRAUGER,LIZ 12:35 53-53
GOOD FT by TRAUGER,LIZ 12:35 54-53 V 1

12:17 54-56 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by DICKEY,TANYA
-- ASSIST  by WYNGAARD,NIKKI

MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,FLECIA 11:54
11:54 BLOCK  by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN

REBOUND OFF by KORTON,MARI --
GOOD JUMPER by KORTON,MARI 11:46 56-56
FOUL  by WALSH,ANDREA 11:35
SUB IN by MOE,TIFFANY 11:35
SUB OUT by WALSH,ANDREA 11:35

11:30 MISS 3PTR by GERBER,LINDSEY
REBOUND DEF by MOE,TIFFANY --

11:24 FOUL  by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
GOOD FT by TRAUGER,LIZ 11:24 57-56 V 1
MISS FT by TRAUGER,LIZ 11:24
REBOUND OFF by KORTON,MARI --

11:24 SUB IN by STOKKE,KIM
11:24 SUB IN by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
11:24 SUB IN by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
11:24 SUB OUT by DICKEY,TANYA
11:24 SUB OUT by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
11:24 SUB OUT by WYNGAARD,NIKKI

MISS JUMPER by TRAUGER,LIZ 11:16
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CHARLEE

10:51 MISS 3PTR by STOKKE,KIM
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,FLECIA --
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,FLECIA 10:28 59-56 V 3

10:06 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
REBOUND DEF by TRAUGER,LIZ --
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,FLECIA 10:00

10:00 BLOCK  by STOKKE,KIM
-- REBOUND DEF by HIRSSIG,JULIA

09:51 59-59 GOOD 3PTR by GERBER,LINDSEY
MISS JUMPER by TRAUGER,LIZ 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
09:03 TURNOVER  by VANVREEDE,TRICIA

STEAL  by TRAUGER,LIZ 09:01
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,FLECIA 08:47 61-59 V 2

08:37 MISS JUMPER by HIRSSIG,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by TRAUGER,LIZ --
MISS JUMPER by CHRISTIANSON,NICOLE 08:16

-- REBOUND DEF by GERBER,LINDSEY
08:03 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,CHARLEE

STEAL  by FOSTER,FLECIA 08:01
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,FLECIA 07:56

-- REBOUND DEF by STOKKE,KIM
07:46 TURNOVER  by GERBER,LINDSEY

STEAL  by KORTON,MARI 07:45
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:39

07:24 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by NOREEN,JOANNE 07:24
SUB IN by JOHNSON,HEATHER 07:24
SUB IN by WALSH,ANDREA 07:24



SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALEX 07:24
SUB OUT by CHRISTIANSON,NICOLE 07:24
SUB OUT by KORTON,MARI 07:24
SUB OUT by MOE,TIFFANY 07:24
SUB OUT by FOSTER,FLECIA 07:24

07:24 SUB IN by DEWITT,DANIELLE
07:24 SUB IN by DICKEY,TANYA
07:24 SUB IN by WYNGAARD,NIKKI
07:24 SUB OUT by HIRSSIG,JULIA
07:24 SUB OUT by GERBER,LINDSEY
07:24 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,CHARLEE

FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALEX 07:18
07:18 MISS FT by DICKEY,TANYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:18 MISS FT by DICKEY,TANYA

REBOUND DEF by TRAUGER,LIZ --
07:14 FOUL  by DICKEY,TANYA

GOOD FT by NOREEN,JOANNE 07:14 62-59 V 3
GOOD FT by NOREEN,JOANNE 07:14 63-59 V 4

07:04 TURNOVER  by DEWITT,DANIELLE
STEAL  by ANDREWS,ALEX 07:02
MISS LAYUP by NOREEN,JOANNE 06:49
REBOUND OFF by NOREEN,JOANNE --
GOOD JUMPER by NOREEN,JOANNE 06:49 65-59 V 6

06:49 FOUL  by DEWITT,DANIELLE
MISS FT by NOREEN,JOANNE 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by HIRSSIG,JULIA
06:49 SUB IN by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
06:49 SUB IN by GERBER,LINDSEY
06:49 SUB IN by HIRSSIG,JULIA
06:49 SUB IN by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
06:49 SUB OUT by DEWITT,DANIELLE
06:49 SUB OUT by DICKEY,TANYA
06:49 SUB OUT by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
06:49 SUB OUT by WYNGAARD,NIKKI
06:38 65-61 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN

-- ASSIST  by HIRSSIG,JULIA
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER 06:18 68-61 V 7
ASSIST  by NOREEN,JOANNE --

05:48 TURNOVER  by STOKKE,KIM
STEAL  by NOREEN,JOANNE 05:44
GOOD LAYUP by NOREEN,JOANNE(in the paint) 05:40 70-61 V 9

05:26 70-63 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by HIRSSIG,JULIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN

TURNOVER  by NOREEN,JOANNE 05:11
05:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by KORTON,MARI 05:11
SUB OUT by TRAUGER,LIZ 05:11

05:11 SUB IN by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
05:11 SUB OUT by HIRSSIG,JULIA
04:46 TURNOVER  by STOKKE,KIM

STEAL  by JOHNSON,HEATHER 04:45
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HEATHER 04:45

04:35 FOUL  by VANVREEDE,TRICIA
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALEX 04:35 71-63 V 8
MISS FT by ANDREWS,ALEX 04:35
REBOUND OFF by WALSH,ANDREA --
GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEX 04:13 73-63 V 10
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HEATHER --
FOUL  by NOREEN,JOANNE 03:52
FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALEX 03:43

03:43 MISS FT by VANVREEDE,TRICIA



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:43 73-64 V 9 GOOD FT by VANVREEDE,TRICIA

SUB IN by MOE,TIFFANY 03:43
SUB OUT by WALSH,ANDREA 03:43
GOOD LAYUP by NOREEN,JOANNE(in the paint) 03:32 75-64 V 11

03:23 75-66 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
-- ASSIST  by STOKKE,KIM

FOUL  by NOREEN,JOANNE 03:21
03:21 MISS FT by STOKKE,KIM

REBOUND DEF by TRAUGER,LIZ --
SUB IN by TRAUGER,LIZ 03:21
SUB OUT by KORTON,MARI 03:21

02:59 SUB IN by DEWITT,DANIELLE
02:59 SUB IN by HIRSSIG,JULIA
02:59 SUB OUT by MASLOWSKI,MEGAN
02:59 SUB OUT by VANVREEDE,TRICIA

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,HEATHER 02:57
REBOUND OFF by TRAUGER,LIZ --
MISS JUMPER by TRAUGER,LIZ 02:53
REBOUND OFF by MOE,TIFFANY --
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEX 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by DEWITT,DANIELLE
02:25 FOUL  by GERBER,LINDSEY
02:25 SUB IN by DICKEY,TANYA
02:25 SUB OUT by GERBER,LINDSEY

TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HEATHER 02:13
02:13 SUB IN by GERBER,LINDSEY
02:13 SUB OUT by DICKEY,TANYA
01:50 TURNOVER  by DEWITT,DANIELLE

GOOD JUMPER by MOE,TIFFANY 01:30 77-66 V 11
ASSIST  by JOHNSON,HEATHER --

01:04 TURNOVER  by EDWARDS,CHARLEE
STEAL  by TRAUGER,LIZ 01:02
GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,HEATHER(in the paint) 00:59 79-66 V 13
ASSIST  by TRAUGER,LIZ --

00:42 MISS JUMPER by STOKKE,KIM
-- REBOUND OFF by HIRSSIG,JULIA

00:38 79-68 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by HIRSSIG,JULIA
TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,HEATHER 00:06

00:06 SUB IN by BROST,LINDSEY
00:06 SUB IN by TODD,ALISHA
00:06 SUB IN by SUDA,ALEX
00:06 SUB IN by VANDENHEUVEL,CODY
00:06 SUB OUT by DEWITT,DANIELLE
00:06 SUB OUT by STOKKE,KIM
00:06 SUB OUT by GERBER,LINDSEY
00:06 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,CHARLEE


